SPECIFICATION
FOR
LCD MODULE
MODULE NO: YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:00
Customer Approval:
Accept                                                        Reject
YEEBO NAME SIGNATURE DATE

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Digital interface 6
7 Electrical And Optical Characteristics 16
8 Interface Pin Assignment 19
9 Block Diagram 20
10 Backlight 21
11 Standard Specification for Reliability 23
12 Specification of Quality Assurance 24
13 Handing Precaution 32
14 Guarantee 32
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
3
3. Module Numbering System:
  (Example)
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
4
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size 62.2(W) * 91.1(H) * 4.5(T) mm
Module Size(With FPC) 62.2(W) *126.145(H) * 4.5(T) mm
Display Size(Diagonal) 3.5 inch
Display Format 320(RGB) * 480 Pixels
view Area 49.96(W) * 74.44(H) mm
Active Area 48.96(W) * 73.44(H) mm
Pixel Pitch 0.153 * 0.153 mm
LCD Type TFT(262K) / Transmissive/ NW
View Direction
(Gray Inversion)
12:00
The Best Viewing Direction: 6 ck
TP Controller IC ST1624
TFT Controller IC ST7796S
Weight 50g
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
5
5. LCM drawing:
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
6
6.DIGITAL INTERFACE
 6.1   I2C Slave Interface
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
7
7. Electrical Characteristics
7.1  TP  Electrical Characteristics
7.1-1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
7.1-2   DC Electrical Characteristics
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
8
7.1-3   DC Electrical Characteristics
                              Figure 7-1 IIC Fast Mode Timing
                            Table 7-3 I2C Fast Mode Timing Characteristic
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
9
7.2 LCM  Electrical Characteristics
    7.2-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings                (Ta=25  VSS=0V)
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Remark
Supply Voltage(Analog) VDDA -0.3 - +4.6 V Note1
Supply Voltage(Logic) VDDI -0.3  +4.6  Note1
Logic Input Voltage
Range
VIN 0.5  VDDI+0.5 V Note1
Operating Temperature Topr -20 - +70  -
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 - +80  -
Note1: Absolute maximum rating is the limit value beyond which the IC maybe broken.
       They do not assure operations.
7.2-2 Operating Conditions                          (Ta=25  )
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply voltage VDDA&VDDI - 2.6 2.8 3.0 Volt
Input Voltage
VIH - 0.7 * VDDI - VDDI V
VIL - VSS - 0.3* VDDI V
Power Supply Current for LCM IDD VDD=2.8V - 17 25.5 mA
Module P/N:YB-TG320480S07A-C-C0
Doc.Version:02
10
7.2-3 Timing Characteristics
8080 Series MCU Parallel interface Characteristics:18/16/9/8-bir Bus